
___ I I

AMqENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI,. AION OF "ONTRACT I SPA NO.
1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGE!

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCNASE RED, NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(11 pplicable)

m003 05/29/2008 DR-33-07-358-04

_05/19/08

6. ISSUEOBY CODE 3100 F7.ADMINISTEREDBY (tf oartrtrinttem6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts

Attn: Manon Butt, 301-415-7035 Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., SoeeL county, State and ZIP Coco) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAO CORPORATION
98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Mailstop 4G, Attn: Joyce L. Lambert

2277 Research Boulevard I0A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS35F4524G NRC-DR3307358T004

Rockville MD 20850
IDS. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 074830209 FACILITY CODE X 09-26-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D7 is extended,* F7 is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (tfre&uired) See note below - transfer $99,993.15 from base delivery

order DR-33-07-358 to Task Order 4 (Job Code J1017).

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocly auithordty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as chtangeo In paying office, eppropriation date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUITHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speclfytype of modification nd authority Bilateral Modification

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor r--] Is not, r-• is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Otganiz•d by UCF sectioni headings, including soiicitatUontcontraci subject matter where feasible.

Reference Task Order 4 under Delivery Order DR-33-07-358.

The purpose of this modification is to increase the task order ceiling by $99,993.15, from $1,998,589.12 to

$2,098,582.27, to revise the price schedule, and to add funding, as described on the following.page.

NOTE TO ACCOUNTING:
This modification administratively transfers FY07 funds in the amount of $99,993.15 from the base delivery

order DR-33-07-358, to NRC-DR-33-07-358-T004, Task Order 4 under Delivery Order DR-33-07-358.

Original Appropriation Data - B&R: 710-15-5GI-348, JCN: 01017, - , App. No. :1 ill fts remd was M ".•2579: z 11Te jiac 4tbttm r fiformation
NRC Project Officer: William Carrier, 301-415-5778, email William.Carrier@nrc.gov in . L.

Except as p•ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or IDA, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in fut force an A.

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) IBA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Manon L. Butt
Contracting Officer

158 COas .c CTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 188. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person autorized to sign) D (Signaure of Contracting Oficr)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-"3)
Preoscnbed by GSA - FAR (45 CFRI 53.243



NRC-DR-33-07-358-T004
Task Order 4 under DR-33-07-358
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order 4, Electronic Information Exchange (EIE), under Delivery Order DR-33-.
07-358.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the task order ceiling, (2) revise the price
schedule, and (3) add incremental funding, as follows:

1. Increase the ceiling of this task order by $99,993.15, from $1,998,589.12 to $2,098,582.27.
This ceiling increase is required to complete the EIE 2.4 version - code development and
regression testing.

2. Replace the existing price schedule with the attached revised price schedule, dated May 23,
2008, listing labor categories, hourly rates, and hours, for a total ceiling amount of
$2,098,582.27.

3. Add incremental funding in the amount of $99,993.15, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $1,954,067.98 to $2,054,061.13.

Accounting and Appropriation Data

This modification administratively transfers $99,993.15 from the base delivery order DR-33-07-
358, Job Code J 1017, to NRC-DR-33-07-358-T004, Task Order 4 under Delivery Order.DR-33-
07-358.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY07 Obligation $1,294,067.98
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation $440,000.00
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation $220,000.00
Mod 3 transfer from base $99,993.15 (transfer from base)

Total NRC Obligations $2,054,061.13

This modification transfers FY 2007 funds in the amount of $99,993.15 from the base order to
Task Order 4.

Total Obligations by Job Code Number:

J1226 $340,000.00
J1284 $339,000.00
J1286 $350,000.00
J1280 $645,067.98
D1 879 $280,000.00
J1017 $99,993.15 (transferred from base)

Total $2,054,061.13

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.



MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONAL SUPPORT OF NRC APPLICATION SYSTEMS AND ENVIRONMENT
ORDER NO. 0R-33-07-358

GSA Contrract Mo. GS3SF4524G
May 23.20H0

CURRENT • ORIGINAL PROPOSAL

010 010 m Mana or
020 020 Pro,' Manager
030 030 Ouity Asauraance Manager
050 050 P;iVrM BPR S ioalist
060 00 Senior PR alt
070 070 Principal S team Architect
080 080 SeniOr System Architect
090 090 Principal Information Engineer
100 100 Senior Information Engineer
110 ,10 Serdor Funcltonal Analyst

Analyst 3
Analyst 2
Analyst 1
r Programmer 7
r Programmer 6
r Programmer 5
sr Prcgrmmfwr 4

r Programmer 3
r Programmer 2
Specialist 6
specialist S
Specielist 4
Speceallst 3
5

320 320 Engineer 4
350 350 Sr Computer Security Specialist
360 360 Computer Security Specelist
370 37 0 Operations Manager
430 430 Communicaltons Network Engineer
520 520 App System Anaiyis and Program Manager
530 530 Apps Sytm Analysis and Pro ram Sup
540 640 Apps ystems AnaletlProgramomr - St Spec (b)(4)
550 5W Apps Systems Analt /Programmer - Lead
560 560 Tetecommunlcations/Internetworting Designer
570 570 Network Planner

.580 580 Network Operations Specialist
590 590 Telec .rnajnicatIons Engineer - Senior
600 600 Telecommunications Engineer - Inter
610 610 Taecomrnunlcalions Systems Analyst
620 620 Network Contmttor
630 530 Telecommunications Engineer/Analyst
640 640 Network Control Technician
650 650 Telecommunications Analyst/Tech-Senior
700 700 Documentation Specialist
710 710 Documentetlion Coordinator'
720 720 Technical Expert - Level 4
730 730 Technical Exper - Level 3
740 740 Technical E~xpertl. Level 2_
750 750 Technical Expert - Level I

2650 265 Snornfot Svioist 6Consultan

i05 105 .Senior Information Engineer Onglie

265 265 Support Specialist 6 Onsito275 275 Support Specialist 5Onsite

215 265 Support Spectalist 4 Onsile
525 525 Aprps Systems Analysis and Program Manser Onsite
535 535 Apps Systems Anal is and Program Sup Onsate
545 545 Apps Systems Analyst/Pregrammer - St Spec Onsite

5555 A Systems Analys/Prograrnmer - Lead Onslte
715 7'15 Documentation Coordinator Onsite
745 1745 Technical Expert - Level 2 Onsite

-TOTALLABOR (b)(4) 4 1999912 915(b)(4)-. _-20• )
Ty05 (b)(4

Task Order 4 OAO Rev Coat Prop 05232008 (M003).xis T04 105/2812008 5:14 PM


